Borough of Highlands Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands adopted the following Resolution at a meeting held on May 6, 2015. Copies of the Resolution are available in the Borough Clerks Office, 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, NJ between the hours of 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. They are also available at www.highlandsnj.us.

R-15-102 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES

The Borough of Highlands awarded a professional legal services contract for Professional Legal Services to Patrick McNamara, Esq., to continue to provide legal services concerning matters that arose with Atlantic Highlands/Highlands Regional Sewerage Authority. This contract was awarded for an amount not to exceed \$17,500 at an hourly rate of \$150.

R-15-109 RESOLUTION APPOINTING FISHERIES TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES, INC. AS CLAM DEPURATION PLANT CONSULTANTS

The Borough of Highlands appointed Fisheries Technology Associates, Inc. of Ft. Collins, Colorado as Clam Depuration Consultant for the purpose of advising on the operation of the Clam Plan, negotiation of the new lease and preparation of specifications for a new lease. These services are unique in nature and qualify as an extraordinary unspecifiable service which does not require public bidding. The contract was awarded for an amount not to exceed \$32,000.00.

R-15-112 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES T & M ASSOCIATES

The Borough of Highlands awarded a Non-Fair and Open Contract for Professional Engineering Services to T & M Associates, 11 Tindall Road, Middletown, NJ 07748. The contract awarded is to provide professional engineering services for the Community Center Storm Damage Repairs project for an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00.

Carolyn Cummins Borough Clerk